Mail Stop Assignment Record DIRECTOR OF THE US PATL

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

05-15-2008

12/084834

103502994

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _ 4_

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Juergen SERRER
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	VERIGY (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. No. 1 Yishun Ave. 7 Lot 1937C, 1935X, 1975P Singapore 768923
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX	Merger Change of Name
4. the a	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a application is: April 22, 2008	
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B.	Application/Issue Date
5. shou	Name and address of party to whom corresp lid be mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero One Landmark Square	Esq. & Perle, L.L.P. , 10 th Floor
C	Stamford, Connecticut 0690	
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involve	C: 1 No/14/2008 NUSTLER 00000012 12084834
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignr XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depose	
The	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge a	
3.41	that may be required with this communication ount No. 01-0467 . A duplicate copy of this Form	or credit any overpayment, to Deposit
To the	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy
	Paul D. Greeley	W W 5/0/09

PATENT REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0711

Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. V3060202PUS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Verigy (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a Singapore limited liability company with an address of No. 1 Yishun Avc. 7, Lot 1937C, 1935X, 1975P, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter "Verigy IPco"), in furtherance of my/our obligations to Verigy IPco, and do hereby assign and transfer to Verigy IPco, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MULTI-STAGE DATA PROCESSOR WITH SIGNAL REPEATER

rung Date:	Herewith	Serial No.:	
	•		
and the inver	tion(s) and improvem	ent(s) set forth therein, a	and any and all continuations.

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/We additionally authorize Verigy IPco to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Verigy IPco, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

And I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters patent, to Verigy IPco, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to Verigy IPco, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Verigy IPco, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Verigy IPco;

PATENT REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0712

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>V3060202PUS</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont)

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Verigy IPco, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/We further authorize and direct Verigy IPco attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Inventor's Signature
Juergen SERRER

Date Assignment Signed: April 22, 2008

5. Bigles

April 22, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020962 FRAME: 0713